
FINAL SCORE

Massachusetts
0-3 (0-0) 7

Iowa
2-1 (0-0) 47

September 13, 2025 • Kinnick Stadium (Iowa City, Iowa)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

Massachusetts (0-3; 0-0) vs. Iowa (2-1; 0-0)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: Iowa City, Iowa • Stadium: Kinnick Stadium
Kickoff time: 07:40 PM EDT • End of Game: 10:51 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:11
Attendance: 69250
Temperature: 93 • Wind: 6 southWest • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Massachusetts 0 7 0 0 7
Iowa 20 10 10 7 47

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:29 IOWA - S.Anderson 20 yd TD PASS from M.Gronowski (PAT KICK by D.Stevens GOOD) , 3-68 1:25 -7

1st 07:41 IOWA - S.Anderson 3 yd TD PASS from M.Gronowski (PAT KICK by D.Stevens FAILED) , 7-39 3:32 0-13

1st 02:08 IOWA - K.Wetjen 20 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Stevens GOOD) , 7-52 3:25 -20

2nd 11:50 UMASS - G.Jordan 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Morris GOOD) , 4-21 2:20 7-20

2nd 09:50 IOWA - D.Stevens 54 yd FG , 6-30 1:53 7-23

2nd 00:26 IOWA - M.Gronowski 13 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Stevens GOOD) , 7-49 1:02 7-30

3rd 12:39 IOWA - K.Wetjen 95 yd TD PUNT RETURN (PAT KICK by D.Stevens GOOD) , 7-37

3rd 02:58 IOWA - D.Stevens 27 yd FG , 16-61 8:11 7-40

4th 11:04 IOWA - K.Parker 2 yd TD PASS from H.Brown (PAT KICK by D.Stevens GOOD) , 10-57 4:05 7-47

OFFICIALS

Referee: Jeff Servinski
Umpire: Ryan McClellan

Head Linesman:
Line judge: Ryan MacDonald
Field judge: Larry C Neal, Jr.

Back judge: Dennis Morris
Side judge: Matt Kukar
Center judge: Jason Gant



Team Statistics
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

UMASS IOWA
FIRST DOWNS 8 22

Rushing 4 10
Passing 4 12
Penalty 0 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 26 201
Rushing Attempts 27 40
Average Per Rush 1 5
Rushing Touchdowns 1 2
Yards Gained Rushing 65 213
Yards Lost Rushing 39 12

NET YARDS PASSING 93 234
Completions-Attempts-Int 13-22-0 21-31-0
Average Per Attempt 4.2 7.5
Average Per Completion 7.2 11.1
Passing Touchdowns 0 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 119 435
Total Offensive plays 49 71
Average Gain Per Play 2.4 6.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 1-5 1-5
PUNTS-YARDS 7-308 1-0

Average Yards Per Punt 44.0 0.0
Net Yards Per Punt 18.0 -33.0
Inside 20 0 0
50+ Yards 2 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-120 9-576
Average Yards Per Kickoff 60 64
Net Yards Per Kickoff 60 57.8
Touchbacks 0 7

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-33-0 4-182-1
Average Per Return 33 45.5

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 2-56-0
Average Per Return 0 28

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 27:56 32:04

1st Quarter 6:08 8:52
2nd Quarter 9:40 5:20
3rd Quarter 6:40 8:20
4th Quarter 5:28 9:32

Third-Down Conversions 0 of 10 10 of 16
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 2 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 1 6 of 8

Touchdowns 1 5
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-11 5-31
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 3.0-12 11.0-42
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 5
Total TDs 1 6

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 1

PAT Kicks 1-1 5-6
Field Goals 0-0 2-3
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

MASSACHUSETTS IOWA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
R.Griffin 10 32 4 28 0 8 2.8
D.Gray 1 9 0 9 0 9 9
E.Faulkner 4 8 1 7 0 7 1.8
A.Hairston 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
B.Hood 3 1 3 -2 0 1 -0.7
G.Jordan 8 13 31 -18 1 6 -2.3
Totals 27 65 39 26 1 9 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.McNeil 10 56 0 56 0 17 5.6
J.Patterson 10 55 1 54 0 11 5.4
X.Williams 8 38 0 38 0 9 4.8
K.Wetjen 1 20 0 20 1 20 20
T.Washington Jr. 3 18 0 18 0 9 6
M.Gronowski 6 23 11 12 1 13 2
B.Doll 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
Totals 40 213 12 201 2 20 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
A.Hairston 4-8-0 56 0 22 0
G.Jordan 9-14-0 37 0 8 5
Totals 13-22-0 93 0 22 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
H.Brown 5-7-0 55 1 32 0
M.Gronowski 16-24-0 179 2 45 2
Totals 21-31-0 234 3 45 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Gibson 5 37 0 13 10 21
D.Gray 2 27 0 22 2 0
R.Griffin 2 9 0 8 2 15
M.Dowling 2 6 0 3 2 3
D.Elliott 1 8 0 8 1 2
T.Kelly 1 6 0 6 2 1
B.Hood 0 0 0 0 1 0
J.Markovich 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 13 93 0 22 22 42

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
S.Phillips 3 75 0 45 4 8
S.Anderson 3 26 2 20 5 6
X.Williams 2 23 0 20 3 35
K.Parker 2 12 1 10 6 6
D.Howard 2 11 0 8 2 6
J.Patterson 2 7 0 5 2 12
H.Large 2 6 0 6 2 1
N.McNeil 1 32 0 32 1 38
J.Gill 1 15 0 15 2 2
Z.Ortwerth 1 13 0 13 1 12
D.Vonnahme 1 8 0 8 2 1
Totals 21 234 3 45 31 138

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
K.Andrews 7 308 44.0 59 0 0
Totals 7 308 44.0 59 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
R.Dakin 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
Totals 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
K.Dia-Johnson 1 27 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z.Farris 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 33 27 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Washington Jr. 0 0 0 1 22 22 0 0 0
K.Wetjen 4 182 95 1 34 34 0 0 0
Totals 4 182 95 2 56 34 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
D.Stevens 2nd 09:50 54 GOOD
D.Stevens 2nd 05:56 38 MISSED
D.Stevens 3rd 02:58 27 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
M.Lye 2 120 60 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
D.Stevens 8 511 63.9 6 0
C.Buhr 1 65 65 1 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Gibson 0 37 0 0 0 37
R.Griffin 28 9 0 0 0 37
D.Gray 9 27 0 0 0 36
K.Dia-Johnson 0 0 0 27 0 27

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
K.Wetjen 20 0 34 182 0 236
N.McNeil 56 32 0 0 0 88
S.Phillips 0 75 0 0 0 75
J.Patterson 54 7 0 0 0 61



Fumbles No. Lost Fumbles No. Lost
GRONOWSKI,M 1 0



Massachusetts Quarterback Progression
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

Jordan, Grant
9 - 14 64% 37 yds 0TD 0INT 86.5RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 3 3rd and 17 on UMASS18 (Q1 12:19) M.Dowling
+ 2-2 7 2nd and 16 on UMASS19 (Q1 07:32) J.Gibson 2

2-3 2nd and 7 on UMASS28 (Q1 01:58) J.Gibson
+ 3-4 8 1st and 10 on IOWA21 (Q2 14:10) R.Griffin
+ 4-5 7 1st and 10 on UMASS33 (Q2 05:15) J.Gibson 2
+ 5-6 3 1st 2nd and 3 on UMASS40 (Q2 04:30) M.Dowling 3
+ 6-7 1 2nd and 10 on UMASS43 (Q2 03:06) R.Griffin 4
+ 7-8 5 3rd and 9 on UMASS44 (Q2 02:00) D.Gray 5

7-9 4th and 4 on UMASS49 (Q2 01:31) T.Kelly
7-10 2nd and 12 on UMASS36 (Q3 13:34) J.Gibson -2
7-11 3rd and 12 on UMASS36 (Q3 13:06) J.Gibson -3

+ 8-12 -3 2nd and 4 on UMASS31 (Q3 12:31) J.Gibson
8-13 3rd and 7 on UMASS28 (Q3 11:50) J.Gibson

+ 9-14 6 3rd and 10 on IOWA49 (Q3 00:54) T.Kelly

Sacked 5 times for 31 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 1st and 10 on UMASS25 (Q1 07:41)
-2 3rd and 9 on UMASS26 (Q1 06:53)
-13 3rd and 7 on UMASS28 (Q1 01:21)
-1 2nd and 12 on UMASS23 (Q2 09:41)
-9 3rd and 13 on UMASS22 (Q2 09:04)

Hairston, AJ
4 - 8 50% 56 yds 0TD 0INT 108.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on UMASS25 (Q3 02:58) J.Markovich

+ 1-2 13 1st 2nd and 10 on UMASS25 (Q3 02:51) J.Gibson
+ 2-3 13 1st 1st and 10 on UMASS38 (Q3 02:42) J.Gibson 2

2-4 2nd and 10 on IOWA49 (Q3 01:27) J.Gibson
2-5 4th and 4 on IOWA43 (Q3 00:48) J.Markovich -2

+ 3-6 22 1st 1st and 10 on UMASS25 (Q4 11:04) D.Gray
3-7 2nd and 9 on UMASS48 (Q4 10:20) B.Hood

+ 4-8 8 1st and 10 on UMASS11 (Q4 03:25) D.Elliott

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Iowa Quarterback Progression
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

Gronowski, Mark
16 - 24 67% 179 yds 2TD 0INT 156.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 45 1st 2nd and 7 on IOWA35 (Q1 14:46) S.Phillips
+ 2-2 20 TD 1st and 10 on UMASS20 (Q1 14:06) S.Anderson 2
+ 3-3 8 1st 3rd and 3 on UMASS32 (Q1 10:27) S.Phillips 3
+ 4-4 20 1st 1st and 10 on UMASS24 (Q1 09:50) X.Williams 4

4-5 1st and 4 on UMASS4 (Q1 09:00) S.Phillips
+ 5-6 3 TD 3rd and 3 on UMASS3 (Q1 08:22) S.Anderson
+ 6-7 6 1st and 10 on IOWA48 (Q1 05:33) T.Washington Jr. 2

6-8 2nd and 4 on UMASS46 (Q1 05:15) K.Parker
+ 7-9 5 1st 3rd and 4 on UMASS46 (Q1 04:56) J.Patterson
+ 8-10 13 1st 3rd and 2 on UMASS33 (Q1 03:31) Z.Ortwerth 2

8-11 3rd and 4 on UMASS46 (Q2 14:53) K.Parker
+ 9-12 22 1st 2nd and 5 on IOWA39 (Q2 11:34) S.Phillips

9-13 2nd and 7 on UMASS36 (Q2 10:37) D.Vonnahme
9-14 3rd and 7 on UMASS36 (Q2 10:02) J.Gill -2
9-15 3rd and 8 on UMASS20 (Q2 06:35) S.Anderson -3
9-16 2nd and 1 on UMASS40 (Q2 01:19) X.Williams -4
9-17 1st and 10 on UMASS31 (Q2 01:00) S.Anderson -5

+ 10-18 15 1st 2nd and 10 on UMASS31 (Q2 00:49) J.Gill
+ 11-19 3 1st and 10 on UMASS16 (Q2 00:44) D.Howard 2
+ 12-20 8 1st 2nd and 8 on IOWA32 (Q3 11:00) D.Howard 3
+ 13-21 2 1st and 10 on UMASS46 (Q3 09:12) J.Patterson 4
+ 14-22 6 1st 3rd and 4 on UMASS40 (Q3 08:03) H.Large 5
+ 15-23 0 1st and 10 on UMASS34 (Q3 07:20) H.Large 6
+ 16-24 3 1st and 10 on UMASS22 (Q3 05:40) S.Anderson 7

Sacked 2 times for 11 yards lost

Lost Context
-7 1st and 10 on UMASS22 (Q2 07:24)
-4 3rd and 5 on UMASS5 (FUMBLE) (Q3 04:02)

Brown, Hank
5 - 7 71% 55 yds 1TD 0INT 184.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on UMASS31 (Q4 14:16) K.Parker

+ 1-2 3 3rd and 6 on UMASS27 (Q4 13:50) X.Williams
+ 2-3 8 1st 4th and 3 on UMASS24 (Q4 12:36) D.Vonnahme 2
+ 3-4 2 TD 1st and 2 on UMASS2 (Q4 11:16) K.Parker 3
+ 4-5 10 2nd and 13 on IOWA20 (Q4 08:53) K.Parker 4
+ 5-6 32 1st 3rd and 6 on IOWA38 (Q4 06:36) N.McNeil 5

5-7 3rd and 7 on UMASS15 (Q4 04:03) K.Parker

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

# Massachusetts Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

44 T.Hinspeter 3 5 8 1.0-7 1.0-7 - - - - -
3 K.Bournes 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 D.Craig 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
38 K.Sarkodieh 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 R.Henry 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
5 T.Martin 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 D.Snyder II 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 T.Magee 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 T.Grant-Randall 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 M.White 3 0 3 1.0-4 2.0-5 1 - - - -
29 Z.Farris 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
30 D.Dyson 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
52 D.Shaffer 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
54 M.Madison 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 T.Passmore, Jr. 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
91 S.Davis 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 M.Greene 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 J.McGill 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 D.Onuoha 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
10 Z.Igwenagu 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
13 R.Sexil 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 M.Pangaro 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 E.Hehl 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
49 S.Jackson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
55 J.Wiggins 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
88 J.Condakes 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 J.Wiggins Jr. 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 43 28 71 2-11 3.0-12 1 0-0 0-0 0 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Iowa Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

41 J.Harrell 4 2 6 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - 1
6 Z.Lutmer 3 2 5 1.0-1 1.0-1 - - - 1 -
43 K.Sharar 1 4 5 0.0-0 1.5-7 - - - - -
95 A.Graves 3 2 5 0.0-0 1.5-5 - - - - 1
4 K.Entringer 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 D.Lee 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
12 J.Rexroth 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
48 M.Llewellyn 2 1 3 2.0-11 2.5-13 - - - - -
3 J.Watson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
36 J.Montgomery 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
56 M.Borcherding-Johnson 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
1 X.Nwankpa 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 R.Godfrey Jr. 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
19 K.Gerardy 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
26 K.Kolarik 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 C.Buffington 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
42 Z.Twedt 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 K.Merrieweather 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
46 P.Ries 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -

Totals 31 18 49 5-31 11.0-42 0 0-0 0-0 3 2



# Iowa Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
49 E.Hurkett 1 0 1 1.0-13 1.0-13 - - - - -
91 J.Pace 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
51 L.Gaffney 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 31 18 49 5-31 11.0-42 0 0-0 0-0 3 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

STARTERS

Massachusetts

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 5 T.Kelly
QB 8 A.Hairston
WR 10 T.Harding
WR 12 D.Gray
RB 24 R.Griffin
OL 54 M.Glynn II
OL 55 B.Roy Jr.
OL 56 S.Weidman
OL 72 L.Painton
OL 79 R.Mosesso
TE 83 R.Adkins

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 1 M.Greene
S 3 K.Bournes
S 6 J.McGill
CB 7 T.Magee
DL 9 D.Onuoha
DL 11 T.Grant-Randall
CB 14 R.Barnes
LB 44 T.Hinspeter
DL 49 S.Jackson
LB 52 D.Shaffer
DL 91 S.Davis

Iowa

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 2 S.Phillips
WR 5 J.Gill
WR 6 S.Anderson
QB 11 M.Gronowski
RB 26 X.Williams
TE 48 Z.Ortwerth
OL 58 K.Pieper
OL 59 T.Lauck
OL 65 L.Jones
OL 67 G.Dunker
OL 70 B.Stephens

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 X.Nwankpa
DB 2 T.Hall
DB 4 K.Entringer
DB 6 Z.Lutmer
DB 8 D.Lee
LB 41 J.Harrell
LB 43 K.Sharar
DE 48 M.Llewellyn
DL 49 E.Hurkett
DL 91 J.Pace
DL 95 A.Graves

SUBSTITUTIONS

Massachusetts:
0 D.Craig; 0 K.Massey; 2 J.Gibson; 4 D.Snyder II; 5 T.Martin; 8
A.Robinson; 9 G.Jordan; 10 Z.Igwenagu; 11 M.Dowling; 12 B.Bailey;
13 R.Sexil; 14 K.Dia-Johnson; 16 M.White; 17 D.Elliott; 19 R.Henry;
38 K.Sarkodieh; 22 N.Hawthorne; 23 E.Faulkner; 33 B.Hood; 27
M.Pangaro; 28 J.Price; 29 Z.Farris; 30 D.Dyson; 33 E.Hehl; 46 M.Lye;
54 M.Madison; 55 J.Wiggins; 63 K.Brown; 69 B.Taylor; 86
J.Markovich; 87 O.Anderson; 88 J.Condakes; 90 T.Passmore, Jr.; 97
J.Wiggins Jr.; 98 K.Andrews; 99 D.Morris;

Iowa:
1 K.Parker; 3 J.Watson; 4 J.Patterson; 5 S.Barros; 7 D.Howard; 7
R.Godfrey Jr.; 8 T.Washington Jr.; 9 H.Brown; 9 R.Dakin; 12
J.Rexroth; 13 D.Campbell; 14 A.Mota; 17 A.Eichmann; 18 D.Stevens;
19 K.Gerardy; 21 K.Wetjen; 22 D.Weisskopf; 23 L.Van Kekerix; 23
B.Doll; 25 K.Telander; 25 N.McNeil; 26 K.Kolarik; 31 N.DeLong; 33
C.Buffington; 36 J.Montgomery; 40 C.Chineke; 42 Z.Twedt; 44
K.Merrieweather; 46 P.Ries; 51 L.Gaffney; 53 M.Myslinski; 55
J.Pittman; 56 M.Borcherding-Johnson; 57 W.Hubert; 61 C.Winter; 64
L.Jones; 71 J.Dotzler; 74 B.McCaslin; 75 C.Leonard; 80 M.Burt; 81
D.Vonnahme; 83 J.Naeve; 84 J.Anderson; 84 A.Payne; 88 H.Large;
90 B.Allen; 92 C.Buhr; 96 B.Hawthorne; 97 I.Epenesa;

DID NOT PLAY

Massachusetts:
TM TEAM; 1 Rose, Brandon; 2 Nobles, Joshua; 3 Pedro, Elijah; 4
Alberic, Da'Marion; 6 Robinson, Savion; 7 McConnachie, Jake; 13
Perry, Will; 17 Washington, Jerry; 18 Ogunniyi, Matthew; 18 Drossos,
Dinos; 19 Lawrence, Zach; 20 Ofonagoro, Godson; 23 Clark, JC; 24
Watkins-Hunter, Kamren; 25 Azuakolam Jr., Anochie; 32 Touron,
Jose; 34 Andrade, Payton; 36 Timson, David; 38 Daniel, Zeraun; 39
Horton, James; 43 Phillipson, Edward; 45 Ott, Kyle; 47 Borbon,
Jovoni; 50 Wilson, Gavin; 57 Cooper, Garrett; 62 Kamga, Bradley; 64
Miller, Peyton; 70 Entwistle, Mike; 73 Franks, Zachary; 75
Burlingame, Tanner; 76 Bloch, Riley; 77 King, Jaxon; 84 Baddoo,
Samuel; 85 von Saldern, Magnus; 92 Johnson, Romando; 93
Adianawo, Saintelliot; 94 Abbe, Bennett;

Iowa:
0 Buie, Jarriett; 3 Sullivan, Jimmy; 5 Davis, Teegan; 10 Hecklinski,
Jeremy; 10 Gautcher, Burke; 11 Wallace, Jacob; 13 Smith, Terrence;
14 Woods, Mason; 15 Vander Zee, Reece; 15 Cooney, Carson; 16
Fitzgerald, Ryan; 16 Dean, O'Lontae; 18 Bell, CJ; 19 Stratton,
Jackson; 20 Hudkins, Ty; 21 McBride, Watts; 22 Jackson, Braeden;
28 Moulton, Kamari; 30 Heitman, Rayce; 34 MacPherson, Drew; 45
Worrell, Bryant; 47 Laughlin, Jack; 50 Lockhart, Will; 52 Hahn, Will;
60 Allgeyer, Lucas; 63 Janowski, Josh; 68 Nolan, Will; 72 Krogh,
Kale; 77 Nahas, George; 79 George, Bryce; 82 Stecker, Dylan; 85
Meyer, Thomas; 86 Johnson, Eli; 87 Ostrenga, Addison; 94
Fitzgibbon, Brad; 97 Speltz, Ike; 99 Nissen, Ty; 99 Kennedy, Devan;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UMASS 1st UMASS25 13:29 KO UMASS21 11:13 PUNT 3 - -4 2:16
UMASS 1st UMASS25 07:41 KO UMASS24 05:33 PUNT 3 - -1 2:08
UMASS 1st UMASS25 02:08 KO UMASS15 00:24 PUNT 3 - -10 1:44
UMASS 2nd IOWA21 14:10 PUNT IOWA0 11:50 *TD 4 - 21 2:20
UMASS 2nd UMASS25 09:50 KO UMASS13 07:24 PUNT 3 - -12 2:26
UMASS 2nd UMASS20 05:56 FGA UMASS49 01:28 DOWNS 8 - 29 4:28
UMASS 2nd UMASS25 00:26 KO UMASS31 0:00 HALF 1 - 6 0:26
UMASS 3rd UMASS25 15:00 KO UMASS36 12:39 PUNT 5 - 11 2:21
UMASS 3rd UMASS25 12:39 KO UMASS28 11:09 PUNT 3 - 3 1:30
UMASS 3rd UMASS25 02:58 KO IOWA43 00:09 DOWNS 7 - 32 2:49
UMASS 4th UMASS25 11:04 KO UMASS49 09:01 PUNT 4 - 24 2:03
UMASS 4th UMASS11 03:25 DOWNS UMASS26 0:00 HALF 5 - 15 3:25

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Massachusetts Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:08 9:40 6:40 5:28 15:48 12:08 27:56
3rd down conversions 0-3 0-2 0-3 0-2 0-5 0-5 0-10
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
IOWA 1st IOWA32 14:54 KO UMASS0 13:29 *TD 3 - 68 1:25
IOWA 1st UMASS39 11:13 PUNT UMASS0 07:41 *TD 7 - 39 3:32
IOWA 1st IOWA48 05:33 PUNT UMASS0 02:08 *TD 7 - 52 3:25
IOWA 1st IOWA48 00:24 PUNT UMASS46 14:10 PUNT 3 - 6 1:14
IOWA 2nd IOWA34 11:43 KO UMASS36 09:50 *FG 6 - 30 1:53
IOWA 2nd UMASS22 07:24 PUNT UMASS20 05:56 FGA 4 - 2 1:28
IOWA 2nd UMASS49 01:28 DOWNS UMASS0 00:26 *TD 7 - 49 1:02
IOWA 3rd IOWA30 11:09 PUNT UMASS9 02:58 *FG 16 - 61 8:11
IOWA 3rd IOWA43 00:09 DOWNS UMASS0 11:04 *TD 10 - 57 4:05
IOWA 4th IOWA23 09:01 PUNT UMASS11 03:25 DOWNS 11 - 66 5:36

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Iowa Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:52 5:20 8:20 9:32 14:12 17:52 32:04
3rd down conversions 4-4 1-4 2-3 3-5 5-8 5-8 10-16
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
IOWA 1st IOWA32 14:54 KO UMASS0 13:29 *TD 3 - 68 1:25
UMASS 1st UMASS25 13:29 KO UMASS21 11:13 PUNT 3 - -4 2:16
IOWA 1st UMASS39 11:13 PUNT UMASS0 07:41 *TD 7 - 39 3:32
UMASS 1st UMASS25 07:41 KO UMASS24 05:33 PUNT 3 - -1 2:08
IOWA 1st IOWA48 05:33 PUNT UMASS0 02:08 *TD 7 - 52 3:25
UMASS 1st UMASS25 02:08 KO UMASS15 00:24 PUNT 3 - -10 1:44
IOWA 1st IOWA48 00:24 PUNT UMASS46 14:10 PUNT 3 - 6 1:14
UMASS 2nd IOWA21 14:10 PUNT IOWA0 11:50 *TD 4 - 21 2:20
IOWA 2nd IOWA34 11:43 KO UMASS36 09:50 *FG 6 - 30 1:53
UMASS 2nd UMASS25 09:50 KO UMASS13 07:24 PUNT 3 - -12 2:26
IOWA 2nd UMASS22 07:24 PUNT UMASS20 05:56 FGA 4 - 2 1:28
UMASS 2nd UMASS20 05:56 FGA UMASS49 01:28 DOWNS 8 - 29 4:28
IOWA 2nd UMASS49 01:28 DOWNS UMASS0 00:26 *TD 7 - 49 1:02
UMASS 2nd UMASS25 00:26 KO UMASS31 0:00 HALF 1 - 6 0:26
UMASS 3rd UMASS25 15:00 KO UMASS36 12:39 PUNT 5 - 11 2:21
UMASS 3rd UMASS25 12:39 KO UMASS28 11:09 PUNT 3 - 3 1:30
IOWA 3rd IOWA30 11:09 PUNT UMASS9 02:58 *FG 16 - 61 8:11
UMASS 3rd UMASS25 02:58 KO IOWA43 00:09 DOWNS 7 - 32 2:49
IOWA 3rd IOWA43 00:09 DOWNS UMASS0 11:04 *TD 10 - 57 4:05
UMASS 4th UMASS25 11:04 KO UMASS49 09:01 PUNT 4 - 24 2:03
IOWA 4th IOWA23 09:01 PUNT UMASS11 03:25 DOWNS 11 - 66 5:36
UMASS 4th UMASS11 03:25 DOWNS UMASS26 0:00 HALF 5 - 15 3:25



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Iowa won the toss. IOWA will receive and UMASS will defend the south goal.

(15:00) LYE, Marcus kickoff 55 yards from the UMASS35 to the IOWA10, WASHINGTON JR., Terrell returned 22 yards to the
IOWA32 (BOURNES, Kendall;MARTIN, Tyler), clock 14:54.

IOWA drive start at 14:54
1-10 IOWA32 (14:53) [NHSG] QB Keeper GRONOWSKI, Mark rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the IOWA35 (CRAIG,

Derrieon), clock 14:46. [14:46]
2-7 IOWA35 (14:17) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass deep to the left complete for 45 yards to PHILLIPS, Sam caught at the

UMASS27 and advanced to the UMASS20 (MCGILL, Jeremiah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 14:06. [14:06]
P

1-10 UMASS20 (13:32) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to ANDERSON, Seth
caught at the UMASS1 and advanced to the UMASS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN IOWA, clock 13:29
(Scoring play confirmed). [13:29]

P

0-0 UMASS3 STEVENS, Drew PAT kick attempt is good.

MASSACHUSETTS 0, IOWA 7
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 68 yards, 1:25

STEVENS, Drew kickoff 65 yards from the IOWA35 to the UMASS0, Touchback , clock 13:29.

UMASS drive start at 13:29
1-10 UMASS25 (13:27) [NHSG] GRIFFIN, Rocko rush to the left for no gain to the UMASS25 (GRAVES, Aaron), clock 13:22.

[13:22]
2-10 UMASS25 (12:52) [SG] GRIFFIN, Rocko rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the UMASS23 (GRAVES, Aaron), clock

12:46. [12:46]
3-12 UMASS23 PENALTY Before the snap, UMASS False Start on MOSESSO, Ryan enforced 5 yards from the UMASS23 to the

UMASS18, clock 12:19. [12:19]
3-17 UMASS18 (12:02) [NHSG] JORDAN, Grant pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to DOWLING, Max to the UMASS21

(ENTRINGER, Koen), clock 11:49. [11:49]
4-14 UMASS21 (11:23) ANDREWS, Keegan punt 57 yards to the IOWA22, WETJEN, Kaden returned 39 yards to the UMASS39

(SARKODIEH, Keith), out of bounds, clock 11:13. [11:13]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -4 yards, 2:16

IOWA drive start at 11:13
1-10 UMASS39 (11:13) [SG] WILLIAMS, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UMASS35 (MARTIN,

Tyler;JACKSON, Shambre), clock 11:05. [11:05]
2-6 UMASS35 (10:31) [SG] WILLIAMS, Xavier rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the UMASS32 (SNYDER II, DD), clock

10:27. [10:27]
3-3 UMASS32 (09:56) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the left complete for 8 yards to PHILLIPS, Sam caught at the UMASS25

and advanced to the UMASS24, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 09:50. [09:50]
P

1-10 UMASS24 (09:22) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the left complete for 20 yards to WILLIAMS, Xavier caught at the UMASS30
and advanced to the UMASS4 (SNYDER II, DD), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:00. [09:00]

P

1-4 UMASS4 [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass up the middle incomplete intended for PHILLIPS, Sam, clock 08:31. [08:31]
2-4 UMASS4 (08:27) WILLIAMS, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UMASS3 (CRAIG, Derrieon;MADISON,

Malachi), clock 08:22. [08:22]
3-3 UMASS3 (07:44) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the left complete for 3 yards to ANDERSON, Seth to the UMASS0,

TOUCHDOWN IOWA, clock 07:41 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:41]
0-0 UMASS3 STEVENS, Drew PAT kick attempt missed (left upright).

MASSACHUSETTS 0, IOWA 13
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 39 yards, 3:32

STEVENS, Drew kickoff 65 yards from the IOWA35 to the UMASS0, Touchback , clock 07:41.

UMASS drive start at 07:41



1-10 UMASS25 (07:41) [SG] JORDAN, Grant sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the UMASS19 (HARRELL, Jaden), clock 07:32.
[07:32]

2-16 UMASS19 (06:57) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to GIBSON, Jacquon caught at the
UMASS24 and advanced to the UMASS26 (LEE, Deshaun), out of bounds, clock 06:53. [06:53]

3-9 UMASS26 (06:17) [SG] JORDAN, Grant sacked for a loss of 2 yards at the UMASS24 (LLEWELLYN, Max), clock 06:09.
[06:09]

4-11 UMASS24 (05:39) ANDREWS, Keegan punt 28 yards to the IOWA48 out of bounds, clock 05:33. [05:33]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 2:08

IOWA drive start at 05:33
1-10 IOWA48 (05:32) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the right complete for 6 yards to WASHINGTON JR., Terrell caught at

the IOWA43 and advanced to the UMASS46 (CRAIG, Derrieon), clock 05:15. [05:15]
2-4 UMASS46 (04:57) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the right incomplete intended for PARKER, KJ thrown to the UMASS32,

clock 04:56. [04:56]
3-4 UMASS46 (04:52) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the left complete for 5 yards to PATTERSON, Jaziun caught at the

UMASS50 and advanced to the UMASS41 (CRAIG, Derrieon), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:41. [04:41]
P

1-10 UMASS41 (04:20) PATTERSON, Jaziun rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the UMASS35 (SHAFFER, Dean), clock
04:14. [04:14]

2-4 UMASS35 (03:40) [SG] QB Keeper GRONOWSKI, Mark rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UMASS33 (GRANT-
RANDALL, Tim), clock 03:31. [03:31]

3-2 UMASS33 (02:57) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass short to the right complete for 13 yards to ORTWERTH, Zach caught at
the UMASS32 and advanced to the UMASS20 (HINSPETER, Timmy), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:47. [02:47]

P

1-10 UMASS20 (02:15) WETJEN, Kaden rush to the left for a gain of 20 yards to the UMASS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN
IOWA, clock 02:08 (Scoring play confirmed). [02:08]

R

0-0 UMASS3 STEVENS, Drew PAT kick attempt is good.

MASSACHUSETTS 0, IOWA 20
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 52 yards, 3:25

STEVENS, Drew kickoff 65 yards from the IOWA35 to the UMASS0, Touchback , clock 02:08.

UMASS drive start at 02:08
1-10 UMASS25 (02:08) [SG] QB Keeper JORDAN, Grant rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the UMASS28 (LUTMER, Zach),

clock 01:58. [01:58]
2-7 UMASS28 (01:28) [NHSG] JORDAN, Grant pass up the middle incomplete intended for GIBSON, Jacquon thrown to the

UMASS40; QB hurried by HARRELL, Jaden, clock 01:21. [01:21]
3-7 UMASS28 (01:21) [SG] JORDAN, Grant sacked for a loss of 13 yards at the UMASS15 (HURKETT, Ethan), clock 01:09.

[01:09]
4-20 UMASS15 (00:34) ANDREWS, Keegan punt 45 yards to the IOWA40, WETJEN, Kaden returned 8 yards to the IOWA48

(HINSPETER, Timmy;SARKODIEH, Keith), clock 00:24. [00:24]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -10 yards, 1:44

IOWA drive start at 00:24
1-10 IOWA48 (00:23) WILLIAMS, Xavier rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the IOWA49 (GREENE, Malcolm), clock 00:00.

[00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: MASSACHUSETTS 0, IOWA 20

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Massachusetts 0 6:08 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 6--20 2-3-0-10 1-5
Iowa 20 8:52 1 6 0 7 4-4 0-0 8-40 8-10-0-120 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

UMASS IOWA
Score 0 20
FIRST DOWNS 0 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6--20 8-40
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 10 120
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-2-0 10-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9--10 18-160
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-47
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-22
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-43.3 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 6:08 8:52
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 4-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Massachusetts Iowa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
R.Griffin 2 0 -2 -2 0 -1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Patterson 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
X.Williams 4 9 0 9 0 2.3 4
K.Wetjen 1 20 0 20 1 20 20

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Jordan 2-3-0 -11 0 7 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Gronowski 8-10-0 120 2 45 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Gibson 1 7 0 2 7
M.Dowling 1 3 0 1 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Phillips 2 53 0 3 45
S.Anderson 2 23 2 2 20
K.Parker 0 0 0 1
J.Patterson 1 5 0 1 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
K.Andrews 3 130 43.3 57 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wetjen 2 47 0 39

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Washington Jr. 1 22 0 22

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Craig 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Snyder II 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Sarkodieh 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Hinspeter 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Greene 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Martin 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.McGill 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Grant-Randall 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Graves 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
K.Entringer 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Lutmer 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Lee 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Harrell 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
M.Llewellyn 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
E.Hurkett 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:29 IOWA - S.Anderson 20 yd TD PASS from M.Gronowski (KICK by D.Stevens) , 3-68 1:25 -7
1st 07:41 IOWA - S.Anderson 3 yd TD PASS from M.Gronowski , 7-39 3:32 0-13
1st 02:08 IOWA - K.Wetjen 20 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Stevens) , 7-52 3:25 -20



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-9 IOWA49 [SG] QB Keeper GRONOWSKI, Mark rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the UMASS46, out of bounds, clock

14:53. [14:53]
3-4 UMASS46 (14:21) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass short up the middle incomplete dropped by PARKER, KJ thrown to the

UMASS41, clock 14:18. [14:18]
4-4 UMASS46 (14:16) Punt by DAKIN, Rhys at the UMASS46 is blocked by DIA-JOHNSON, Kezion, recovered by UMASS

FARRIS, Zach at the IOWA27, returned 6 yards to the IOWA21 (MONTGOMERY, Jayden), clock 14:10. [14:10]

UMASS drive start at 14:10
1-10 IOWA21 (14:10) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass to the right complete for 8 yards to GRIFFIN, Rocko caught at the IOWA26 and

advanced to the IOWA13 (HARRELL, Jaden;REXROTH, Jaxon), clock 13:54. [13:54]
2-2 IOWA13 (13:23) [SG] GRIFFIN, Rocko rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the IOWA7 (HARRELL, Jaden;LUTMER,

Zach), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:17. [13:17]
R

1-7 IOWA7 (12:40) [SG] GRIFFIN, Rocko rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the IOWA6 (HARRELL, Jaden), clock
12:34. [12:34]

2-6 IOWA6 (12:00) JORDAN, Grant scrambles up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the IOWA0, TOUCHDOWN
UMASS, clock 11:50 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:50]

0-0 IOWA3 MORRIS, Derek PAT kick attempt is good.

MASSACHUSETTS 7, IOWA 20
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 21 yards, 2:20

(11:50) LYE, Marcus kickoff 65 yards from the UMASS35 to the IOWA0, WETJEN, Kaden returned 34 yards to the IOWA34
(HENRY, Rashad), out of bounds, clock 11:43.

IOWA drive start at 11:43
1-10 IOWA34 (11:41) PATTERSON, Jaziun rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the IOWA39 (SNYDER II, DD), clock 11:34.

[11:34]
2-5 IOWA39 (11:18) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to PHILLIPS, Sam to the UMASS39, out

of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:12. [11:12]
P

1-10 UMASS39 (10:42) PATTERSON, Jaziun rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UMASS36 (WHITE, Marques), clock
10:37. [10:37]

2-7 UMASS36 (10:06) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass short to the right incomplete dropped by VONNAHME, DJ thrown to the
UMASS31, clock 10:02. [10:02]

3-7 UMASS36 (10:00) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the right incomplete intended for GILL, Jacob thrown to the UMASS28;
QB hurried by ONUOHA, David, clock 09:55. [09:55]

4-7 UMASS36 (09:53) STEVENS, Drew field goal attempt from 54 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at UMASS44], clock
09:50. [09:50]

MASSACHUSETTS 7, IOWA 23
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 30 yards, 1:53

STEVENS, Drew kickoff 65 yards from the IOWA35 to the UMASS0, Touchback , clock 09:50.

UMASS drive start at 09:50
1-10 UMASS25 (09:49) [SG] HOOD, Brandon rush to the right for a loss of 2 yards to the UMASS23 (SHARAR,

Karson;LLEWELLYN, Max), clock 09:41. [09:41]
2-12 UMASS23 (09:12) [SG] JORDAN, Grant sacked for a loss of 1 yard at the UMASS22 (LUTMER, Zach), clock 09:04. [09:04]
3-13 UMASS22 (08:18) [SG] JORDAN, Grant sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the UMASS13 (LLEWELLYN, Max), clock 08:13.

[08:13]
4-22 UMASS13 (07:37) ANDREWS, Keegan punt 49 yards to the IOWA38, WETJEN, Kaden returned 40 yards to the UMASS22

(MAGEE, TJ), clock 07:24. [07:24]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -12 yards, 2:26

IOWA drive start at 07:24
1-10 UMASS22 (07:24) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the UMASS29 (HINSPETER, Timmy), clock

07:17. [07:17]



2-17 UMASS29 (06:43) [SG] WILLIAMS, Xavier rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the UMASS20 (HINSPETER,
Timmy;MAGEE, TJ), clock 06:35. [06:35]

3-8 UMASS20 (06:02) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass short up the middle incomplete dropped by ANDERSON, Seth thrown to
the UMASS15; QB hurried by IGWENAGU, Zukudo, clock 05:59. [05:59]

4-8 UMASS20 (05:58) STEVENS, Drew field goal attempt from 38 yards NO GOOD (wide right) [kick was spotted at UMASS28],
clock 05:56. [05:56]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 2 yards, 1:28

UMASS drive start at 05:56
1-10 UMASS20 (05:53) [SG] GRAY, Donnie rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the UMASS29 (ENTRINGER, Koen), clock

05:47. [05:47]
2-1 UMASS29 (05:23) [SG] QB Keeper JORDAN, Grant rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the UMASS33 (NWANKPA,

Xavier), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:15. [05:15]
R

1-10 UMASS33 (04:38) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass to the left complete for 7 yards to GIBSON, Jacquon caught at the UMASS30
and advanced to the UMASS40 (LEE, Deshaun), clock 04:30. [04:30]

2-3 UMASS40 (03:58) JORDAN, Grant pass up the middle complete for 3 yards to DOWLING, Max caught at the UMASS40 and
advanced to the UMASS43 (HARRELL, Jaden), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:48. [03:48]

P

1-10 UMASS43 (03:10) [SG] GRIFFIN, Rocko rush to the right for no gain to the UMASS43 (SHARAR, Karson), clock 03:06.
[03:06]

2-10 UMASS43 (02:34) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass to the left complete for 1 yard to GRIFFIN, Rocko caught at the UMASS42 and
advanced to the UMASS44 (GRAVES, Aaron;LUTMER, Zach), clock 02:20. [02:20]

3-9 V44 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-9 UMASS44 (02:00) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to GRAY, Donnie to the UMASS49

(LEE, Deshaun), clock 01:48. [01:48]
4-4 V49 Timeout Massachusetts, clock 01:31. [01:31]
4-4 UMASS49 (01:30) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass to the left incomplete intended for KELLY, Tyree thrown to the IOWA42;

UMASS turnover on downs, clock 01:28. [01:28]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 29 yards, 4:28

IOWA drive start at 01:28
1-10 UMASS49 (01:26) [SG] WILLIAMS, Xavier rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the UMASS40 (MAGEE, TJ), clock 01:19.

[01:19]
2-1 UMASS40 (01:08) [NHSG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass short up the middle incomplete intended for WILLIAMS, Xavier thrown

to the UMASS37, clock 01:04. [01:04]
3-1 UMASS40 [SG] WILLIAMS, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the UMASS31 (DYSON, Donovan), 1ST

DOWN, clock 01:00. [01:00]
R

1-10 UMASS31 (00:52) [NHSG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the right incomplete dropped by ANDERSON, Seth thrown to the
UMASS16, clock 00:49. [00:49]

2-10 UMASS31 (00:49) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to GILL, Jacob caught at the
UMASS18 and advanced to the UMASS16 (CRAIG, Derrieon), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:44. [00:44]

P

1-10 UMASS16 (00:33) [NHSG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the left complete for 3 yards to HOWARD, Dayton caught at the
UMASS19 and advanced to the UMASS13 (CRAIG, Derrieon), clock 00:32. [00:32]

2-7 V13 Timeout Iowa, clock 00:32. [00:32]
2-7 UMASS13 (00:32) [SG] QB Keeper GRONOWSKI, Mark rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the UMASS0, 1ST

DOWN, TOUCHDOWN IOWA, clock 00:26 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:26]
R

0-0 UMASS3 STEVENS, Drew PAT kick attempt is good.

MASSACHUSETTS 7, IOWA 30
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 49 yards, 1:02

STEVENS, Drew kickoff 65 yards from the IOWA35 to the UMASS0, Touchback , clock 00:26.

UMASS drive start at 00:26
1-10 UMASS25 (00:26) [NHSG] GRIFFIN, Rocko rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the UMASS31 (ENTRINGER, Koen),

clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 6 yards, 0:26

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: MASSACHUSETTS 7, IOWA 30



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Massachusetts 7 9:40 2 1 0 3 0-2 0-1 10-20 5-6-0-24 0-0
Iowa 10 5:20 2 2 0 4 1-4 0-0 8-46 3-9-0-40 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

UMASS IOWA
Score 7 30
FIRST DOWNS 3 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 16-0 16-86
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 34 160
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-7-0 19-11-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 25-34 35-246
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-33 3-87
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-56
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-43.3 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 15:48 14:12
Third-Down Conversions 0-5 5-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Massachusetts Iowa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
R.Griffin 6 13 -2 11 0 6 1.8
D.Gray 1 9 0 9 0 9 9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Patterson 3 14 0 14 0 6 4.7
X.Williams 7 36 0 36 0 9 5.1
K.Wetjen 1 20 0 20 1 20 20

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Jordan 7-9-0 3 0 8 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Gronowski 11-19-0 153 2 45 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Gibson 2 14 0 3 7
M.Dowling 2 6 0 2 3
D.Gray 1 5 0 1 5
R.Griffin 2 9 0 2 8

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
S.Phillips 3 75 0 4 45
S.Anderson 2 23 2 4 20
K.Parker 0 0 0 2
J.Patterson 1 5 0 1 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
K.Andrews 4 179 44.8 57 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
R.Dakin 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Dia-Johnson 1 27 0 27

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wetjen 3 87 0 40

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wetjen 1 34 0 34
T.Washington Jr. 1 22 0 22

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Craig 5-1 5.5 0.0 0.0
D.Snyder II 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Hinspeter 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
T.Magee 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Sarkodieh 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Greene 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Martin 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.McGill 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Harrell 3-2 4.0 1.0 1.0
K.Entringer 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Lutmer 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
D.Lee 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
M.Llewellyn 2-1 2.5 2.0 3.0
A.Graves 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
K.Sharar 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
X.Nwankpa 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:29 IOWA - S.Anderson 20 yd TD PASS from M.Gronowski (KICK by D.Stevens) , 3-68 1:25 -7
1st 07:41 IOWA - S.Anderson 3 yd TD PASS from M.Gronowski , 7-39 3:32 0-13
1st 02:08 IOWA - K.Wetjen 20 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Stevens) , 7-52 3:25 -20
2nd 11:50 UMASS - G.Jordan 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Morris) , 4-21 2:20 7-20
2nd 09:50 IOWA - D.Stevens 54 yd FG , 6-30 1:53 7-23
2nd 00:26 IOWA - M.Gronowski 13 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Stevens) , 7-49 1:02 7-30



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

UMASS IOWA
Score 7 10
FIRST DOWNS 3 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-20 8-46
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 24 40
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-5-0 9-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-44 17-86
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-33 1-40
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-34
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-49.0 1-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 9:40 5:20
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Massachusetts Iowa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
R.Griffin 4 13 0 13 0 3.3 6
D.Gray 1 9 0 9 0 9 9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Patterson 2 8 0 8 0 4 5
X.Williams 3 27 0 27 0 9 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Jordan 5-6-0 14 0 8 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Gronowski 3-9-0 33 0 22 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Gibson 1 7 0 1 7
M.Dowling 1 3 0 1 3
D.Gray 1 5 0 1 5
R.Griffin 2 9 0 2 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Phillips 1 22 0 1 22
S.Anderson 0 0 0 2
K.Parker 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
K.Andrews 1 49 49.0 49 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
R.Dakin 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Dia-Johnson 1 27 0 27

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wetjen 1 40 0 40

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wetjen 1 34 0 34

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Magee 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Craig 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Hinspeter 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
D.Snyder II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.White 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Henry 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Dyson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Harrell 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Entringer 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Lutmer 1-2 2.0 1.0 1.0
D.Lee 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Sharar 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
M.Llewellyn 1-1 1.5 1.0 2.0
X.Nwankpa 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Montgomery 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 11:50 UMASS - G.Jordan 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Morris) , 4-21 2:20 7-20
2nd 09:50 IOWA - D.Stevens 54 yd FG , 6-30 1:53 7-23
2nd 00:26 IOWA - M.Gronowski 13 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Stevens) , 7-49 1:02 7-30



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

At the start of the second half, UMASS will receive and IOWA will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

STEVENS, Drew kickoff 58 yards from the IOWA35 to the UMASS7, fair catch by BADDOO, Samuel , clock 15:00.

UMASS drive start at 15:00
1-10 UMASS25 (14:59) [NHSG] GRIFFIN, Rocko rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the UMASS33 (HARRELL, Jaden), clock

14:53. [14:53]
2-2 UMASS33 (14:22) [SG] GRIFFIN, Rocko rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UMASS38 (GRAVES, Aaron), 1ST

DOWN, clock 14:16. [14:16]
R

1-10 UMASS38 (13:42) [SG] GRIFFIN, Rocko rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the UMASS36 (SHARAR, Karson;PACE,
Jonah), clock 13:34. [13:34]

2-12 UMASS36 (13:09) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass to the left incomplete dropped by GIBSON, Jacquon thrown to the UMASS34,
clock 13:06. [13:06]

3-12 UMASS36 (13:06) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass to the right incomplete intended for GIBSON, Jacquon thrown to the
UMASS47; QB hurried by GRAVES, Aaron, clock 13:02. [13:02]

4-12 UMASS36 (13:00) ANDREWS, Keegan punt 59 yards to the IOWA5, WETJEN, Kaden returned 95 yards to the
UMASS0, TOUCHDOWN IOWA, clock 12:39 (Scoring play confirmed). [12:39]

0-0 UMASS3 STEVENS, Drew PAT kick attempt is good.

MASSACHUSETTS 7, IOWA 37
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 11 yards, 2:21

STEVENS, Drew kickoff 65 yards from the IOWA35 to the UMASS0, Touchback , clock 12:39.

UMASS drive start at 12:39
1-10 UMASS25 (12:37) [SG] GRIFFIN, Rocko rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UMASS31 (SHARAR,

Karson;MERRIEWEATHER, Kenneth), clock 12:31. [12:31]
2-4 UMASS31 (12:02) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass to the right complete for -3 yards to GIBSON, Jacquon to the UMASS28

(GRAVES, Aaron;SHARAR, Karson), clock 11:50. [11:50]
3-7 UMASS28 (11:20) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass deep to the right incomplete intended for GIBSON, Jacquon thrown to the

IOWA45, clock 11:16. [11:16]
4-7 UMASS28 (11:14) ANDREWS, Keegan punt 42 yards to the IOWA30 out of bounds, clock 11:09. [11:09]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 1:30

IOWA drive start at 11:09
1-10 IOWA30 (11:09) [SG] WILLIAMS, Xavier rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the IOWA32 (MADISON, Malachi),

clock 11:00. [11:00]
2-8 IOWA32 (10:32) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the right complete for 8 yards to HOWARD, Dayton to the IOWA40, End

of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 10:13. [10:13]
P

1-10 IOWA40 (09:59) PATTERSON, Jaziun rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the IOWA43 (BOURNES, Kendall), clock
09:53. [09:53]

2-7 IOWA43 (09:17) [SG] PATTERSON, Jaziun rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the UMASS46 (HENRY,
Rashad;BOURNES, Kendall), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:12. [09:12]

R

1-10 UMASS46 (08:47) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the right complete for 2 yards to PATTERSON, Jaziun caught at the
UMASS47 and advanced to the UMASS44 (HINSPETER, Timmy), out of bounds, clock 08:34. [08:34]

2-8 UMASS44 (08:08) WASHINGTON JR., Terrell rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the UMASS40 (BOURNES, Kendall),
clock 08:03. [08:03]

3-4 UMASS40 (07:28) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to LARGE, Hayden caught at the
UMASS35 and advanced to the UMASS34 (SARKODIEH, Keith), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 07:20. [07:20]

P

1-10 UMASS34 (06:49) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the left complete for 0 yards to LARGE, Hayden to the UMASS34 (HENRY,
Rashad), clock 06:38. [06:38]

2-10 UMASS34 (06:08) PATTERSON, Jaziun rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the UMASS26 (BOURNES, Kendall), clock
06:01. [06:01]

3-2 UMASS26 (05:46) [NHSG] PATTERSON, Jaziun rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the UMASS22 (PASSMORE, JR.,
Timothy), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:40. [05:40]

R

1-10 UMASS22 (05:26) [NHSG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the right complete for 3 yards to ANDERSON, Seth caught at the
UMASS24 and advanced to the UMASS19 (FARRIS, Zach), clock 05:17. [05:17]

2-7 UMASS19 (04:52) [NH] PATTERSON, Jaziun rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the UMASS9 (BOURNES,
Kendall;HINSPETER, Timmy), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:48. [04:48]

R



1-9 UMASS9 (04:26) [NH] PATTERSON, Jaziun rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the UMASS4 (CONDAKES, John),
clock 04:19. [04:19]

2-4 UMASS4 (04:05) [NH] PATTERSON, Jaziun rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the UMASS5 (WHITE, Marques),
clock 04:02. [04:02]

3-5 UMASS5 (03:30) GRONOWSKI, Mark sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the UMASS9, fumble on the sack (forced by WHITE,
Marques), out of bounds, clock 03:02. [03:02]

4-9 UMASS9 STEVENS, Drew field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at UMASS17], clock 02:58.
[02:58]

MASSACHUSETTS 7, IOWA 40
Drive Summary: 16 plays, 61 yards, 8:11

STEVENS, Drew kickoff 63 yards from the IOWA35 to the UMASS2, fair catch by BADDOO, Samuel , clock 02:58.

UMASS drive start at 02:58
A.Hairston in at QB for UMASS

1-10 UMASS25 (02:56) [SG] HAIRSTON, AJ pass up the middle incomplete intended for MARKOVICH, Jax broken up by
LUTMER, Zach at the UMASS40, clock 02:51. [02:51]

2-10 UMASS25 (02:51) [NHSG] HAIRSTON, AJ pass short to the left complete for 13 yards to GIBSON, Jacquon caught at the
UMASS29 and advanced to the UMASS38 (WATSON, Jaylen), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:42. [02:42]

P

1-10 UMASS38 (02:11) [SG] HAIRSTON, AJ pass to the right complete for 13 yards to GIBSON, Jacquon to the IOWA49
(LUTMER, Zach), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:06. [02:06]

P

1-10 IOWA49 (01:37) [SG] FAULKNER, Elijah rush to the right for no gain to the IOWA49 (REXROTH, Jaxon), clock 01:27.
[01:27]

2-10 IOWA49 (00:58) [SG] HAIRSTON, AJ pass to the left incomplete intended for GIBSON, Jacquon broken up by GAFFNEY,
Luke at the IOWA40, clock 00:54. [00:54]
G.Jordan in at QB for UMASS

3-10 IOWA49 (00:54) [SG] JORDAN, Grant pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to KELLY, Tyree caught at the IOWA44
and advanced to the IOWA43 (REXROTH, Jaxon), out of bounds, clock 00:48. [00:48]
A.Hairston in at QB for UMASS

4-4 IOWA43 (00:12) [SG] HAIRSTON, AJ pass short to the left incomplete intended for MARKOVICH, Jax broken up by
MONTGOMERY, Jayden at the IOWA40; UMASS turnover on downs, clock 00:09. [00:09]

Drive Summary: 7 plays, 32 yards, 2:49

IOWA drive start at 00:09
H.Brown in at QB for IOWA

1-10 IOWA43 (00:07) [SG] MCNEIL, Nathan rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the IOWA48 (SARKODIEH, Keith), clock
00:00. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: MASSACHUSETTS 7, IOWA 40

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Massachusetts 0 6:40 1 2 0 3 0-3 0-1 5-17 4-10-0-29 0-0
Iowa 10 8:20 3 2 0 5 2-3 0-0 11-47 5-5-0-19 0-0



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

UMASS IOWA
Score 7 40
FIRST DOWNS 6 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 21-17 27-133
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 63 179
Passes Att-Comp-Int 19-11-0 24-16-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 40-80 51-312
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-33 4-182
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-56
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-43.3 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 0-0
Possession Time 22:28 22:32
Third-Down Conversions 0-8 7-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-0

Massachusetts Iowa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
R.Griffin 10 32 -4 28 0 8 2.8
D.Gray 1 9 0 9 0 9 9
E.Faulkner 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.McNeil 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
J.Patterson 10 55 -1 54 0 11 5.4
X.Williams 8 38 0 38 0 9 4.8
K.Wetjen 1 20 0 20 1 20 20

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Hairston 2-5-0 26 0 13 0
G.Jordan 9-14-0 6 0 8 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Gronowski 16-24-0 168 2 45 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Gibson 5 37 0 10 13
M.Dowling 2 6 0 2 3
D.Gray 1 5 0 1 5
R.Griffin 2 9 0 2 8

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
S.Phillips 3 75 0 4 45
S.Anderson 3 26 2 5 20
K.Parker 0 0 0 2
J.Patterson 2 7 0 2 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
K.Andrews 6 280 46.7 59 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
R.Dakin 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Dia-Johnson 1 27 0 27

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wetjen 4 182 1 95

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wetjen 1 34 0 34
T.Washington Jr. 1 22 0 22

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Craig 5-1 5.5 0.0 0.0
K.Bournes 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
T.Hinspeter 3-3 4.5 1.0 1.0
K.Sarkodieh 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Snyder II 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
M.White 3-0 3.0 1.0 2.0
T.Magee 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Henry 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Harrell 4-2 5.0 1.0 1.0
Z.Lutmer 3-2 4.0 1.0 1.0
A.Graves 3-2 4.0 0.0 1.5
K.Entringer 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Lee 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Sharar 1-4 3.0 0.0 2.5
J.Rexroth 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Llewellyn 2-1 2.5 2.0 3.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:29 IOWA - S.Anderson 20 yd TD PASS from M.Gronowski (KICK by D.Stevens) , 3-68 1:25 -7
1st 07:41 IOWA - S.Anderson 3 yd TD PASS from M.Gronowski , 7-39 3:32 0-13
1st 02:08 IOWA - K.Wetjen 20 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Stevens) , 7-52 3:25 -20
2nd 11:50 UMASS - G.Jordan 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Morris) , 4-21 2:20 7-20
2nd 09:50 IOWA - D.Stevens 54 yd FG , 6-30 1:53 7-23
2nd 00:26 IOWA - M.Gronowski 13 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Stevens) , 7-49 1:02 7-30
3rd 12:39 IOWA - K.Wetjen 95 yd TD PUNT (KICK by D.Stevens) , 7-37



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 02:58 IOWA - D.Stevens 27 yd FG , 16-61 8:11 7-40



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

UMASS IOWA
Score 0 10
FIRST DOWNS 3 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-17 11-47
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 29 19
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-4-0 5-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-46 16-66
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-95
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-50.5 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 6:40 8:20
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Massachusetts Iowa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
R.Griffin 4 19 -2 17 0 4.3 8
E.Faulkner 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.McNeil 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
J.Patterson 7 41 -1 40 0 5.7 11
X.Williams 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Hairston 2-5-0 26 0 13 0
G.Jordan 2-5-0 3 0 6 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Gronowski 5-5-0 15 0 8 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Gibson 3 23 0 7 13

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Anderson 1 3 0 1 3
J.Patterson 1 2 0 1 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
K.Andrews 2 101 50.5 59 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Wetjen 1 95 1 95

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Bournes 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
M.White 2-0 2.0 1.0 2.0
K.Sarkodieh 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Henry 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Hinspeter 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Z.Farris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Madison 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Condakes 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Rexroth 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Sharar 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.5
A.Graves 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.5
J.Watson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Lutmer 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Harrell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Merrieweather 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Pace 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 12:39 IOWA - K.Wetjen 95 yd TD PUNT (KICK by D.Stevens) , 7-37
3rd 02:58 IOWA - D.Stevens 27 yd FG , 16-61 8:11 7-40



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-5 IOWA48 (14:49) [SG] MCNEIL, Nathan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UMASS48 (MARTIN, Tyler;HENRY,

Rashad), clock 14:44. [14:44]
3-1 UMASS48 (14:19) MCNEIL, Nathan rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the UMASS31 (BOURNES, Kendall;GRANT-

RANDALL, Tim), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:16. [14:16]
R

1-10 UMASS31 (14:03) [SG] BROWN, Hank pass to the left incomplete intended for PARKER, KJ, clock 13:59. [13:59]
2-10 UMASS31 (13:54) MCNEIL, Nathan rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the UMASS27 (DAVIS, Shymell), clock 13:50.

[13:50]
3-6 UMASS27 (13:20) [SG] BROWN, Hank pass to the right complete for 3 yards to WILLIAMS, Xavier caught at the UMASS33

and advanced to the UMASS24 (HENRY, Rashad), clock 13:09. [13:09]
4-3 V24 Timeout Massachusetts, clock 12:36. [12:36]
4-3 UMASS24 (12:36) [SG] BROWN, Hank pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to VONNAHME, DJ caught at the UMASS17

and advanced to the UMASS16 (MARTIN, Tyler), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:20. [12:20]
P

1-10 UMASS16 (12:00) WASHINGTON JR., Terrell rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the UMASS11 (DAVIS, Shymell;HEHL,
Erik), clock 11:54. [11:54]

2-5 UMASS11 (11:21) [SG] WASHINGTON JR., Terrell rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the UMASS2 (FARRIS, Zach), out
of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:16. [11:16]

R

1-2 UMASS2 (11:07) BROWN, Hank pass to the right complete for 2 yards to PARKER, KJ to the UMASS0,
TOUCHDOWN IOWA, clock 11:04 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:04]

0-0 UMASS3 STEVENS, Drew PAT kick attempt is good.

MASSACHUSETTS 7, IOWA 47

BUHR, Caden kickoff 65 yards from the IOWA35 to the UMASS0, Touchback , clock 11:04.

UMASS drive start at 11:04
1-10 UMASS25 (11:04) [SG] HAIRSTON, AJ pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to GRAY, Donnie to the UMASS47

(KOLARIK, Kael), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 10:44. [10:44]
P

1-10 UMASS47 (10:28) [SG] FAULKNER, Elijah rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the UMASS48 (TWEDT, Zach), clock 10:20.
[10:20]

2-9 UMASS48 (09:47) HAIRSTON, AJ pass to the right incomplete dropped by HOOD, Brandon thrown to the IOWA46, clock
09:43. [09:43]

3-9 UMASS48 (09:43) [SG] HOOD, Brandon rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UMASS49 (MONTGOMERY, Jayden),
clock 09:26. [09:26]

4-8 UMASS49 (09:04) ANDREWS, Keegan punt 28 yards to the IOWA23 out of bounds, clock 09:01. [09:01]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 24 yards, 2:03

IOWA drive start at 09:01
1-10 IOWA23 PENALTY Before the snap, IOWA False Start on ALLGEYER, Lucas enforced 5 yards from the IOWA23 to the

IOWA18, clock 09:01. [09:01]
1-15 IOWA18 (09:01) MCNEIL, Nathan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the IOWA20 (DYSON, Donovan), clock 08:53.

[08:53]
2-13 IOWA20 (08:39) [SG] BROWN, Hank pass short to the left complete for 10 yards to PARKER, KJ caught at the IOWA24

and advanced to the IOWA30 (SARKODIEH, Keith), clock 08:31. [08:31]
3-3 IOWA30 (07:58) MCNEIL, Nathan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the IOWA34 (PANGARO, Michael;SHAFFER,

Dean), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:52. [07:52]
R

1-10 IOWA34 (07:18) [SG] MCNEIL, Nathan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the IOWA38 (WIGGINS JR., Jermaine),
clock 07:14. [07:14]

2-6 IOWA38 (06:44) [SG] MCNEIL, Nathan rush to the right for no gain to the IOWA38 (HINSPETER, Timmy;WIGGINS,
Jaden), clock 06:36. [06:36]

3-6 IOWA38 (06:05) [SG] BROWN, Hank pass to the right complete for 32 yards to MCNEIL, Nathan caught at the IOWA32
and advanced to the UMASS30 (SARKODIEH, Keith), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 05:56. [05:56]

P

1-10 UMASS30 (05:24) MCNEIL, Nathan rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the UMASS18 (HINSPETER, Timmy;SEXIL,
Raheim), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:16. [05:16]

R

1-10 UMASS18 (04:46) [SG] DOLL, Brevin rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UMASS17 (ONUOHA, David), clock
04:39. [04:39]

2-9 UMASS17 (04:11) DOLL, Brevin rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the UMASS15 (GRANT-RANDALL, Tim;PASSMORE,
JR., Timothy), clock 04:03. [04:03]

3-7 UMASS15 (03:34) [SG] BROWN, Hank pass short to the left incomplete dropped by PARKER, KJ thrown to the UMASS11,
clock 03:30. [03:30]

4-7 UMASS15 (03:29) [SG] MCNEIL, Nathan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UMASS11 (IGWENAGU, Zukudo);
IOWA turnover on downs, clock 03:25. [03:25]



Drive Summary: 11 plays, 66 yards, 5:36

UMASS drive start at 03:25
1-10 UMASS11 (03:25) [SG] HAIRSTON, AJ pass to the left complete for 8 yards to ELLIOTT, Dallas caught at the UMASS17 and

advanced to the UMASS19 (WATSON, Jaylen;GERARDY, Kyler), clock 03:08. [03:08]
2-2 UMASS19 (02:43) [SG] QB Keeper HAIRSTON, AJ rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UMASS21

(BUFFINGTON, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:33. [02:33]
R

1-10 V21 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 UMASS21 (02:00) [SG] FAULKNER, Elijah rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UMASS28 (BORCHERDING-

JOHNSON, Maddux), clock 01:48. [01:48]
2-3 UMASS28 (01:14) [SG] FAULKNER, Elijah rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the UMASS27 (BORCHERDING-

JOHNSON, Maddux), clock 01:04. [01:04]
3-4 UMASS27 (00:32) [SG] HOOD, Brandon rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the UMASS26 (RIES, Preston;GODFREY

JR., Rashad), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 15 yards, 3:25

3-4 UMASS26 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: MASSACHUSETTS 7, IOWA 47

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Massachusetts 0 5:28 1 1 0 2 0-2 0-0 6-9 2-3-0-30 0-0
Iowa 7 9:32 4 2 0 6 3-5 1-2 13-68 5-7-0-55 1-5



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

UMASS IOWA
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 2 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-9 13-68
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 30 55
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-2-0 7-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9-39 20-123
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-28.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-5
Possession Time 5:28 9:32
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 3-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2

Massachusetts Iowa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
E.Faulkner 3 8 -1 7 0 2.3 7
A.Hairston 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.McNeil 9 51 0 51 0 5.7 17

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Hairston 2-3-0 30 0 22 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.Brown 5-7-0 55 1 32 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Gray 1 22 0 1 22

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Parker 2 12 1 4 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
K.Andrews 1 28 28.0 28 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Sarkodieh 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Martin 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Henry 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Davis 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Onuoha 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Igwenagu 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Grant-Randall 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Farris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Borcherding-Johnson 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
K.Kolarik 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Buffington 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Montgomery 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Twedt 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Watson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
R.Godfrey Jr. 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
K.Gerardy 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 11:04 IOWA - K.Parker 2 yd TD PASS from H.Brown (KICK by D.Stevens) , 10-57 4:05 7-47



Massachusetts Explosive Plays
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

Massachusetts

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
1 Plays for 22 total yards (52% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
22 4 1st and 10 on UMASS25

(10:44) (11:04) [SG] HAIRSTON, AJ pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to GRAY, Donnie to the UMASS47 (KOLARIK, Kael), out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN, clock 10:44.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (0% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

All Plays Gain of 20+
3 Plays for 141 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
27 2 4th and 4 on UMASS46

(14:10) (14:16) Punt by DAKIN, Rhys at the UMASS46 is blocked by DIA-JOHNSON, Kezion, recovered by UMASS FARRIS, Zach at the IOWA27,
returned 6 yards to the IOWA21 (MONTGOMERY, Jayden), clock 14:10.

23 3 0th and 0 on IOWA35
(02:58) STEVENS, Drew kickoff 63 yards from the IOWA35 to the UMASS2, fair catch by BADDOO, Samuel , clock 02:58.

22 4 1st and 10 on UMASS25
(10:44) (11:04) [SG] HAIRSTON, AJ pass deep to the right complete for 22 yards to GRAY, Donnie to the UMASS47 (KOLARIK, Kael), out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN, clock 10:44.



Iowa Explosive Plays
Massachusetts vs. Iowa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Iowa City, Iowa

Iowa

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
6 Plays for 154 total yards (76% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
45 1 2nd and 7 on IOWA35

(14:06) (14:17) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass deep to the left complete for 45 yards to PHILLIPS, Sam caught at the UMASS27 and advanced to the UMASS20
(MCGILL, Jeremiah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 14:06.

32 4 3rd and 6 on IOWA38
(05:56) (06:05) [SG] BROWN, Hank pass to the right complete for 32 yards to MCNEIL, Nathan caught at the IOWA32 and advanced to the UMASS30
(SARKODIEH, Keith), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 05:56.

22 2 2nd and 5 on IOWA39
(11:12) (11:18) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to PHILLIPS, Sam to the UMASS39, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock
11:12.

20 1 1st and 10 on UMASS20
(13:29) (13:32) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to ANDERSON, Seth caught at the UMASS1 and
advanced to the UMASS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN IOWA, clock 13:29 (Scoring play confirmed).

20 1 1st and 10 on UMASS24
(09:00) (09:22) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the left complete for 20 yards to WILLIAMS, Xavier caught at the UMASS30 and advanced to the UMASS4
(SNYDER II, DD), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:00.

15 2 2nd and 10 on UMASS31
(00:44) (00:49) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to GILL, Jacob caught at the UMASS18 and advanced to the
UMASS16 (CRAIG, Derrieon), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:44.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 83 total yards (41% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
20 1 1st and 10 on UMASS20

(02:08) (02:15) WETJEN, Kaden rush to the left for a gain of 20 yards to the UMASS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN IOWA, clock 02:08 (Scoring play
confirmed).

17 4 3rd and 1 on UMASS48
(14:16) (14:19) MCNEIL, Nathan rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the UMASS31 (BOURNES, Kendall;GRANT-RANDALL, Tim), 1ST DOWN,
clock 14:16.

13 2 2nd and 7 on UMASS13
(00:26) (00:32) [SG] QB Keeper GRONOWSKI, Mark rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the UMASS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN IOWA,
clock 00:26 (Scoring play confirmed).

12 4 1st and 10 on UMASS30
(05:16) (05:24) MCNEIL, Nathan rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the UMASS18 (HINSPETER, Timmy;SEXIL, Raheim), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:16.

11 3 2nd and 7 on IOWA43
(09:12) (09:17) [SG] PATTERSON, Jaziun rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the UMASS46 (HENRY, Rashad;BOURNES, Kendall), 1ST DOWN,
clock 09:12.

10 3 2nd and 7 on UMASS19
(04:48) (04:52) [NH] PATTERSON, Jaziun rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the UMASS9 (BOURNES, Kendall;HINSPETER, Timmy), 1ST
DOWN, clock 04:48.

All Plays Gain of 20+
11 Plays for 674 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
95 3 4th and 12 on UMASS36

(12:39) (13:00) ANDREWS, Keegan punt 59 yards to the IOWA5, WETJEN, Kaden returned 95 yards to the UMASS0, TOUCHDOWN IOWA, clock
12:39 (Scoring play confirmed).

45 1 2nd and 7 on IOWA35
(14:06) (14:17) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass deep to the left complete for 45 yards to PHILLIPS, Sam caught at the UMASS27 and advanced to the UMASS20
(MCGILL, Jeremiah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 14:06.

40 2 4th and 22 on UMASS13
(07:24) (07:37) ANDREWS, Keegan punt 49 yards to the IOWA38, WETJEN, Kaden returned 40 yards to the UMASS22 (MAGEE, TJ), clock 07:24.

39 1 4th and 14 on UMASS21
(11:13) (11:23) ANDREWS, Keegan punt 57 yards to the IOWA22, WETJEN, Kaden returned 39 yards to the UMASS39 (SARKODIEH, Keith), out of
bounds, clock 11:13.

34 2 0th and 0 on UMASS35
(11:43) (11:50) LYE, Marcus kickoff 65 yards from the UMASS35 to the IOWA0, WETJEN, Kaden returned 34 yards to the IOWA34 (HENRY, Rashad), out
of bounds, clock 11:43.

32 4 3rd and 6 on IOWA38
(05:56) (06:05) [SG] BROWN, Hank pass to the right complete for 32 yards to MCNEIL, Nathan caught at the IOWA32 and advanced to the UMASS30
(SARKODIEH, Keith), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 05:56.

22 1 0th and 0 on UMASS35
(14:54) (15:00) LYE, Marcus kickoff 55 yards from the UMASS35 to the IOWA10, WASHINGTON JR., Terrell returned 22 yards to the IOWA32 (BOURNES,
Kendall;MARTIN, Tyler), clock 14:54.

22 2 2nd and 5 on IOWA39



(11:12) (11:18) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass deep to the left complete for 22 yards to PHILLIPS, Sam to the UMASS39, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock
11:12.

20 1 1st and 10 on UMASS20
(13:29) (13:32) [SG] GRONOWSKI, Mark pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to ANDERSON, Seth caught at the UMASS1 and
advanced to the UMASS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN IOWA, clock 13:29 (Scoring play confirmed).

20 1 1st and 10 on UMASS24
(09:00) (09:22) GRONOWSKI, Mark pass to the left complete for 20 yards to WILLIAMS, Xavier caught at the UMASS30 and advanced to the UMASS4
(SNYDER II, DD), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:00.

20 1 1st and 10 on UMASS20
(02:08) (02:15) WETJEN, Kaden rush to the left for a gain of 20 yards to the UMASS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN IOWA, clock 02:08 (Scoring play
confirmed).


